
Measured Wind Gusts (40 MPH or Greater) - Sunday Evening - 1/25/26:
1139 PM: Marthas Vineyard - Airport - ASOS: 52 MPH
1115 PM: Marshfield, MA - Airport - ASOS: 43 MPH
1113 PM: Duxbury, MA - Goose Point: 43 MPH
1115 PM: Wareham, MA: 41 MPH (Time approximate)
1111 PM: Fairhaven, MA - West Island: 44 MPH
1058 PM: Mattapoisett, MA - Angelica Point: 41 MPH
1052 PM: Chatham, MA - Airport - ASOS: 59 MPH
1054 PM: Boston, MA - Logan Airport: 50 MPH
1027 PM: Block Island Airport - ASOS: 44 MPH
1019 PM: Cohasset, MA - Little Harbor: 51 MPH
952 PM:  Plymouth, MA - Airport - ASOS: 41 MPH
940 PM:  Chestnut Hill, MA - Boston College: 41 MPH
932 PM:  Charlestown, RI: 43 MPH
926 PM:  Milton, MA - Blue Hill: 52 MPH 
915 PM:  Rockport, MA - Thatcher Island: 50 MPH
900 PM:  Nantucket, MA - Airport - ASOS: 53 MPH
856 PM:  Block Island - Airport - ASOS: 47 MPH
853 PM:  Marthas Vineyard, MA - Airport - ASOS: 53 MPH
852 PM:  Plum Island, MA: 40 MPH
849 PM:  Block Island, RI - Block Island Water Company: 49 MPH
833 PM:  Sagamore Beach, MA: 49 MPH
831 PM:  Plymouth, MA: 50 MPH
813 PM:  Edgartown, MA: 48 MPH
800 PM:  Buzzards Bay, MA - Entrance Tower: 46 MPH
730 PM:  Nantucket, MA - Siasconset: 43 MPH
545 PM:  Nantucket, MA - Siasconset: 46 MPH
515 PM:  Block Island, RI: 42 MPH

Snowfall Reports (20" or more):
900 AM:  Ipswich, MA: 26.5"
935 PM:  Cambridge, MA: 23.0"
550 PM:  Northfield, MA: 23.0"
1140 AM: South Weymouth, MA: 20.5"
1050 AM: West Roxbury, MA: 22.1"
1050 AM: Leicester, MA: 24.8" (W.E.: 1.84")
1025 AM: Holland, MA: 20.0" (Top of Leno Road)
945 AM:  Chelsea, MA: 21.4"
915 AM:  Bradford, MA: 21.3"
835 AM:  Waltham, MA: 24.0" (Second report: 22.4")
820 AM:  Chepachet, RI: 20.5" (At West Glocester RI line)
735 AM:  North Grafton, MA: 20.5"
635 AM:  Milton, MA - Blue Hill Observatory: 25.3" (3.6" Monday Evening)
600 AM:  Brockton, MA: 20.5"
200 AM:  Grafton, MA: 24.3" (4.1" Monday Evening)
130 AM:  South Weymouth, MA: 20.5"
1145 PM: North Saugus, MA: 22.0"
1130 PM: Topsfield, MA: 21.0"
1100 PM: Pepperell, MA: 22.0"
1100 PM: Providence, RI - College Hill: 20.2"



1020 PM: Hudson, MA: 22.5"
1015 PM: Dorchester, MA: 24.1"
1005 PM: Weymouth, MA: 22.9"
1000 PM: Chepachet, RI: 20.0"
955 PM:  Westborough, MA: 21.0"
940 PM:  Hardwick, MA: 24.6" (4.7" Monday Evening)
935 PM:  Staffordville, CT: 20.0"
930 PM:  Wakefield, MA: 22.0"
930 PM:  Gloucester, MA: 27.0" (5.0" Monday Evening)
920 PM:  Sterling, MA: 25.2" (3.0" 0.13" W.E. Monday Evening, Total W.E. 1.91" - 
Elevation: 800 feet)
915 PM:  Princeton, MA: 26.0"
915 PM:  Brockton, MA: 20.0" (4.0" Monday Evening)
915 PM:  West Brookfield, MA: 20.5" (2.5" Monday Evening)
900 PM:  Methuen, MA: 20.8"
840 PM:  North Providence, RI: 21.0"
830 PM:  Auburn, MA: 23.0" (At the Oxford/Leicester line - 3.0" Monday late 
PM/Evening)
820 PM:  Holden, MA: 23.0"
815 PM:  Coventry, CT: 21.8"
815 PM:  Agawam, MA: 22.0"
805 PM:  Oxford, MA: 20.8"
800 PM:  Bradford, MA: 21.3"
800 PM:  Leicester, MA: 23.8" (2.8" Monday late PM/Evening)
800 PM:  Westborough, MA: 20.8"
745 PM:  Hamilton, MA: 22.0" (2.8" Monday late PM/Evening)
730 PM:  Winchester, MA: 20.5"
730 PM:  Oxford, MA: 22.0" (2.3" Monday late PM/Evening)
715 PM:  Hubbardston, MA: 22.0" (4.0" since 330 PM Monday)
405 PM:  Montgomery, MA: 22.0"
935 AM:  Longmeadow, MA: 20.0"
930 AM:  Warren, MA: 21.0"
915 AM:  North Andover, MA: 20.5"
915 AM:  Leicester, MA (At the Spencer line): 21.0" (W.E.: 1.72")
820 AM:  Gloucester, MA: 20.0" (Amateur Radio SKYWARN Spotter separate from the 
other report)
800 AM:  Storrs, CT: 20.0"
810 AM:  Granby, CT: 20.0"
600 AM:  Gloucester, MA: 21.0"
100 AM:  Milton, MA - Blue Hill: 20.0" (W.E.: 1.71")

Snowfall Reports (Less Than 20"):
400 AM:  Middletown, RI: 13.3"
1215 PM: Enfield, CT: 18.5" (Second report: 17.5")
1030 AM: Wakefield, MA: 19.0"
1030 AM: Mansfield, MA: 16.5" (W.E: 2.00" Total, Monday Evening: 2.5" / 0.10" W.E.)
1025 AM: East Walpole, MA: 19.0" (5.0" Monday Evening)
1025 AM: Southwick, MA: 18.0"
1010 AM: Marion, MA: 12.2"
1005 AM: Westford, MA: 17.5"



950 AM:  Framingham, MA: 18.0"
935 AM:  Cranston, RI: 19.5" (Elevation: 305 feet)
935 AM:  South Plymouth, MA: 18.0"
920 AM:  Milford, MA: 17.5"
915 AM:  Springfield, MA: 18.0"
910 AM:  Wrentham, MA: 19.5"
905 AM:  Tolland, CT: 19.0"
900 AM:  Middleboro, MA: 17.5"
855 AM:  Ludlow, MA: 18.5"
855 AM:  Foxboro, MA: 16.5"
845 AM:  Shrewsbury, MA: 17.0"
840 AM:  Sandwich, MA - Town Neck: 15.5"
840 AM:  East Natick, MA: 19.0" (W.E.: 1.86")
830 AM:  Middletown, CT: 17.9"
820 AM:  Warren, RI: 19.5"
810 AM:  West Island, MA: 13.5"
800 AM:  Wilbraham, MA: 19.0"
730 AM:  Mashpee, MA: 13.5" (Total: W.E.: 1.98" - Monday Evening: 3.0" - W.E.: 
0.17")
725 AM:  West Peabody, MA: 25.5"
700 AM:  Taunton, MA: 17.5"
655 AM:  Swansea, MA: 16.0" (2" Monday Evening)
645 AM:  North Billerica, MA: 16.5"
600 AM:  Pocasset MA: 11.9"
600 AM:  Brewster MA: 15.3" (2.3" Monday Evening)
600 AM:  Waqouit MA: 12.0" (1.5" - 0.07" W.E. - Monday Evening)
600 AM:  East Falmouth MA: 14.0" (1" Monday Evening)
600 AM:  Fairhaven MA - Pope Beach: 12.4" (1.7" - W.E.: 0.06")
600 AM:  West Tisbury, MA: 12.0" (2" Monday Evening)
600 AM:  West Falmouth, MA: 13.0" (1" Monday Evening)
600 AM:  Marstons Mills, MA: 13.0" (3" new Monday Evening)
600 AM:  Teaticket MA: 10.7" (1.2" Monday Evening)
600 AM:  Canton MA: 15.0" (3.0" Mon Evening)
600 AM:  Wareham MA: 16.0" (3.0" Mon Evening)
250 AM:  Haverhill, MA - Scotland Hill: 19.0"
200 AM:  Scituate, RI - Hope section: 19.1"
120 AM:  Narragansett RI: 17.0" (2.0" Monday Evening)
1200 AM: New Bedford MA: 14.5" (2.5" Monday Evening)
1125 PM: Providence, RI: 19.3"
1100 PM: Woburn, MA: 19.3"
1050 PM: Templeton, MA: 17.2"
1045 PM: Braintree, MA: 18.0"
1030 PM: North Weymouth, MA: 17.0"
1015 PM: Lakeville, MA: 17.0"
1005 PM: Sturbridge, MA: 17.8"
1005 PM: Scituate, MA: 18.0"
1000 PM: East Killingly, CT: 19.5"
1000 PM: Bristol, RI: 14.4" (W.E.: 1.03")
945 PM:  West Warwick, RI: 17.0" (2.0" Monday Evening)
930 PM:  Cumberland, RI: 19.5"



925 PM:  Warren, RI: 19.5"
920 PM:  East Saugus, MA: 19.5"
920 PM:  Andover, MA: 19.0" (4.0" Monday Evening)
900 PM:  Hingham, MA: 17.3" (2.5" Monday Evening)
900 PM:  Millis, MA: 18.8" (3" Monday Evening)
845 PM:  North Smithfield, RI: 16.4" (2.5" Monday Evening)
840 PM:  East Dudley, MA: 17.5"
840 PM:  Glocester, RI: 18.1" (2.4" Monday Evening)
840 PM:  Bristol, CT: 16.0"
830 PM:  Dunstable, MA: 18.5"
830 PM:  West Greenwich, RI: 16.0"
830 PM:  Quincy, MA: 16.0"
830 PM:  South Boston, MA: 16.0"
825 PM:  Petersham, MA: 15.0"
630 PM:  Marlborough, CT: 17.0"
545 PM:  Dunstable, MA: 17.5"
545 PM:  West Wareham, MA: 16.5"
520 PM:  North Ashburnham, MA: 20.0" (3" Monday PM/Early Evening)
450 PM:  Acton, MA: 16.0"
445 PM:  Westborough, MA: 18.1"
440 PM:  Grafton, MA: 19.8"
435 PM:  Sudbury, MA: 17.3"
430 PM:  Chepachet, RI: 19.0" 
350 PM:  Fall River, MA: 14.0"
345 PM:  Ashfield, MA: 16.6" (Additional 1.8" of snow with Monday PM snowfall)
345 PM:  Staffordville, CT: 15.2" (1.2" additional snowfall this Monday PM)
330 PM:  North Grafton, MA: 19.0"
325 PM:  East Berlin, CT: 15.5"
300 PM:  Maynard, MA: 18.0"
300 PM:  Lowell, MA: 18.0"
300 PM:  Somerville, MA: 14.0"
300 PM:  Natick, MA: 16.5"
300 PM:  Weymouth, MA: 19.3" (0.8" additional snowfall on Monday)
200 PM:  Andover, MA - Shawsheen Village: 15.5"
150 PM:  Ludlow, MA: 18.0"
130 PM:  Webster, MA: 15.0"
125 PM:  Worcester, MA: 18.0"
120 PM:  Somerville, MA: 16.3"
120 PM:  Barkhamseted, CT: 19.5"
115 PM:  Braintree, MA: 16.0"
100 PM:  Lakeville, MA: 15.0"
100 PM:  Whitman, MA: 14.0"
100 PM:  East Longmeadow, MA: 19.3"
1245 PM: Western Cranston, RI: 17.5" (Elevation: 350 feet)
1200 PM: Yarmouth, MA: 12.0"
1200 PM: Falmouth, MA - Hatchville section: 13.0"
1200 PM: Yarmouth, MA - Bass River section: 10.0"
1200 PM: Falmouth, MA: 11.0"
1100 AM: Turners Falls, MA: 13.0" (W.E.: 1.29")
1050 AM: Ashfield, MA: 14.8"



1040 AM: Rockland, MA: 13.5"
1040 AM: Lexington, MA: 14.5"
1035 AM: Lynnfield, MA: 15.5"
1035 AM: North Ashburnham, MA: 17.0"
1020 AM: East Falmouth, MA: 11.0"
1020 AM: North Providence, RI: 18.4"
1020 AM: Bradford, MA: 17.0"
1000 AM: South Weymouth, MA: 17.0"
1000 AM: Northampton, MA: 16.0"
1000 AM: Ludlow, MA: 15.5"
1000 AM: Chicopee, MA: 12.5"
1000 AM: South Weymouth, MA: 17.0"
1000 AM: Middleboro, MA: 14.4"
1000 AM: Yarmouth, MA: 14.0"
1000 AM: Brewster, MA: 14.0"
1000 AM: Swansea, MA: 14.0"
1000 AM: Woburn, MA: 15.8"
1000 AM: Wethersfield, CT: 16.0" (Corrected total provided by Amateur Radio Spotter)
1000 AM: Manchester, CT: 15.5"
1000 AM: West Hartford, CT: 17.0"
1000 AM: East Hartland, CT: 19.0"
1000 AM: Meriden, CT: 15.0"
945 AM:  Windsor, CT: 15.0"
930 AM:  East Longmeadow, MA: 15.8"
930 AM:  West Island, MA: 12.5"
930 AM:  Framingham, MA: 13.5"
930 AM:  Brimfield, MA: 15.0"
930 AM:  Oxford, MA: 13.0"
930 AM:  Southbridge, MA: 11.8"
930 AM:  Paxton, MA: 16.0"
930 AM:  Rutland, MA: 18.0"
920 AM:  Woburn, MA: 15.5" (At Winchester line)
920 AM:  South Plymouth, MA: 14.0"
915 AM:  Chepachet RI - West Glocester Hills, RI: 17.0"
915 AM:  North Sudbury, MA: 14.4"
900 AM:  East Natick, MA: 19.0"
900 AM:  Waltham, MA: 13.0"
900 AM:  Lowell, MA: 15.0"
900 AM:  Danvers, MA: 16.5"
900 AM:  North Saugus, MA: 17.5"
900 AM:  Wayland, MA: 18.0"
900 AM:  Brimfield, MA: 14.0"
845 AM:  Wakefield, MA: 16.0"
840 AM:  Assonet, MA: 13.0"
840 AM:  North Weymouth, MA: 15.0"
820 AM:  Pomfret, CT: 15.5"
820 AM:  Dunstable, MA: 15.0"
820 AM:  Dudley, MA: 13.5"
820 AM:  Grafton, MA: 18.7"
820 AM:  Milford, MA: 14.0"



820 AM:  Grafton, MA: 18.7"
815 AM:  Scotland, CT: 14.0"
810 AM:  Carlisle, MA: 12.2"
800 AM:  Weymouth, MA: 18.5"
800 AM:  Petersham, MA: 14.0"
800 AM:  Sandwich, MA - Town Neck: 13.0"
800 AM:  West Warwick, RI: 15.0"
800 AM:  Westerly, RI: 11.5"
800 AM:  Dighton, MA: 19.0"
800 AM:  West Warwick, RI: 12.5"
800 AM:  Pawtucket, RI: 14.0"
800 AM:  Portsmouth, RI: 11.0"
800 AM:  Warwick, RI: 13.0"
800 AM:  Greenville, RI: 18.5"
800 AM:  Brookline, NH: 12.6" (W.E.: 1.35")
800 AM:  Hingham, MA: 13.5"
800 AM:  Sandwich, MA: 13.0"
800 AM:  Yarmouth, MA: 12.0"
800 AM:  Dennis, MA: 10.2"
800 AM:  Nantucket, MA: 12.0"
800 AM:  Millis, MA: 15.9" (Second report: 13")
800 AM:  Foxboro, MA: 14.0"
800 AM:  East Walpole, MA: 14.0"
800 AM:  Norfolk, MA: 15.5"
800 AM:  Dover, MA: 16.0"
800 AM:  Wrentham, MA: 17.0"
800 AM:  Hopkinton, MA: 17.0"
800 AM:  Holyoke, MA: 17.8"
800 AM:  Northampton, MA: 13.5"
800 AM:  Springfield, MA: 18.0"
800 AM:  Belchertown, MA: 16.0"
800 AM:  Southampton, MA: 19.0"
800 AM:  Avon, CT: 16.5"
800 AM:  Hebron, CT: 14.5"
800 AM:  Southington, CT: 16.4"
800 AM:  Andover, CT: 15.0"
800 AM:  South Windsor, CT: 15.0"
800 AM:  Bristol, CT: 14.0"
800 AM:  Windsor, CT: 15.0"
800 AM:  Tolland, CT: 14.5" (W.E.: 1.54")
800 AM:  Ellington, CT: 14.0"
800 AM:  Suffield, CT: 14.5"
800 AM:  South Windsor, CT: 17.0"
800 AM:  Manchester, CT: 14.5"
800 AM:  Shrewsbury, MA: 19.0"
755 AM:  Mansfield, MA: 13.5"
750 AM:  Hudson, MA: 15.5"
750 AM:  Andover, MA - Shawnsheen Village: 18.8"
745 AM:  West Townsend, MA: 13.2"
730 AM:  Mashpee, MA: 10.5" (W.E.: 1.81")



730 AM:  West Roxbury, MA: 14.0"
730 AM:  Wilbraham, MA: 16.0"
730 AM:  Shrewsbury, MA: 16.0"
730 AM:  North Weymouth, MA: 15.0"
715 AM:  East Killingly, CT: 17.5"
710 AM:  Shrewsbury, MA: 13.5"
700 AM:  Enfield, CT: 17.0" (W.E.: 1.75")
700 AM:  Milton, MA - Blue Hill Observatory: 21.4" (W.E.: 1.84")
700 AM:  Cherry Valley, MA: 13.0"
700 AM:  Dorchester, MA: 18.9"
700 AM:  Staffordville, CT: 14.0"
700 AM:  South Easton, MA: 14.5"
700 AM:  Westborough, MA: 17.4"
700 AM:  North Providence, RI: 12.0"
650 AM:  Lowell, MA: 16.4"
630 AM:  Westford, MA: 15.5"
620 AM:  Sterling, MA: 22.2"
610 AM:  East Hartford, CT: 15.3"
600 AM:  Eastham, MA: 13.0"
600 AM:  Wareham, MA: 13.0"
600 AM:  Canton, MA: 12.0"
600 AM:  Teaticket, MA: 9.5"
600 AM:  Westfield, MA: 14.5"
600 AM:  Marstons Mills, MA: 12.0"
600 AM:  West Tisbury, MA: 10.0"
600 AM:  Fairhaven, MA - Pope Beach: 10.6" (W.E.: 1.32")
600 AM:  Acushnet, MA: 12.5"
600 AM:  East Falmouth, MA: 13.0"
600 AM:  Waquoit, MA: 9.5"
600 AM:  Milford, CT: 16.0" (WE.: 2.11")
600 AM:  Sandwich, MA: 13.0"
555 AM:  Winchester, MA: 17.0"
555 AM:  West Peabody, MA: 20.5"
555 AM:  Pocasset, MA: 10.0" (W.E.: 1.33")
555 AM:  Brewster, MA: 13.0" (W.E.: 1.85")
550 AM:  Warren, RI: 17.7"
540 AM:  West Falmouth, MA: 12.0"
540 AM:  Lynn, MA: 17.0"
520 AM:  Haverhill, MA - Scotland Hill: 16.0"
515 AM:  Bristol, RI: 12.1" (W.E.: 1.01")
510 AM:  Andover, MA: 15.0"
500 AM:  New Bedford, MA: 12.0"
430 AM:  Granby, MA: 20.2"
300 AM:  West Springfield, MA: 16.0"
300 AM:  Grafton, MA: 18.1"
220 AM:  Methuen, MA: 17.0"
215 AM:  Broad Brook, CT: 16.0"
120 AM:  Haverhill, MA - Scotland Hill: 15.0"
100 AM:  North Saugus, MA: 16.3"
400 AM:  Taunton, MA: 14.5"



120 AM:  Haverhill, MA - Scotland Hill: 15.0"
105 AM:  Providence, RI: 16.5" (2 miles south of downtown Providence)
100 AM:  North Saugus, MA: 16.3"
1250 AM: Acushnet, MA: 13.0"
1230 AM: Southington, CT: 15.0"
1230 AM: Templeton, MA: 15.0"
1225 AM: Providence, RI - College Hill: 16.7"
1205 AM: Saugus, MA: 13.0"
1200 AM: Dorchester, MA: 16.8"
1200 AM: Sudbury, MA: 16.2"
1200 AM: Sturbridge, MA: 13.8"
1200 AM: South Westfield, MA: 15.3"
1200 AM: Westfield, MA: 13.5"
1200 AM: Southwick, MA: 16.0"
1200 AM: Westhampton, MA: 16.0"
1200 AM: Chicopee, MA: 14.8"
1200 AM: Ludlow, MA: 16.0"
1200 AM: Springfield, MA: 16.5" (EOC)
1200 AM: Feeding Hills, MA: 18.5"
1200 AM: Providence, RI: 13.0"
1200 AM: Dighton, MA: 16.0"
1200 AM: Coventry, RI: 14.0" (Earlier reports in other parts of Coventry of 16.0")
1200 AM: West Warwick, RI: 12.5"
1200 AM: Marlborough, CT: 15.5"
1200 AM: Greenville, RI: 15.5"
1150 PM: Westborough, MA: 16.5"
1130 PM: Methuen, MA: 16.5"
1130 PM: Glocester, RI: 15.0"
1130 PM: Millis, MA: 14.0"
1125 PM: Enfield, CT: 16.0" (W.E.: 1.61")
1115 PM: West Warwick, RI: 14.0"
1115 PM: Providence, RI: 13.0"
1100 PM: Waltham, MA: 10.0"
1100 PM: Framingham, MA: 12.5"
1100 PM: Carlisle, MA: 12.7"
1100 PM: East Natick, MA: 13.0"
1100 PM: North Smithfield, RI: 13.5"
1100 PM: Woburn, MA: 13.7" (At Winchester Line)
1100 PM: Andover, MA: 12.3"
1100 PM: Oxford, MA: 14.5"
1100 PM: North Saugus, MA: 15.0"
1100 PM: Meriden, CT: 16.5"
1100 PM: Westfield, MA: 13.5"
1100 PM: Southwick, MA: 16.0"
1100 PM: Westhampton, MA: 16.0"
1100 PM: Chicopee, MA: 14.8"
1100 PM: Leicester, MA: 14.5"
1100 PM: Dorchester, MA: 15.5"
1055 PM: Agawam, MA: 18.0"
1055 PM: Princeton, MA: 18.0"



1055 PM: East Farmington Heights, CT: 16.0"
1040 PM: Sturbridge, MA: 13.4"
1040 PM: Weymouth, MA: 16.0"
1040 PM: Little Compton, RI: 14.5"
1030 PM: Fitchburg, MA: 17.0"
1030 PM: West Roxbury, MA: 12.1"
1030 PM: Florence, MA: 13.8"
1030 PM: Shrewsbury, MA: 14.0"
1030 PM: Cranston, RI: 18.0"
1030 PM: Webster, MA: 13.0"
1030 PM: North Bellingham, MA: 11.5"
1030 PM: Fiskdale, MA: 14.5"
1030 PM: South Boston, MA: 15.0"
1030 PM: Rutland, MA: 15.0"
1030 PM: Ashby, MA: 14.0" (Elevation: 1090 feet)
1030 PM: Andover, CT: 14.0"
1030 PM: Hebron, CT: 13.8"
1030 PM: Tolland, CT: 14.0"
1030 PM: Manchester, CT: 12.8"
1030 PM: Glastonbury, CT: 18.0"
1030 PM: Bristol, CT: 14.0"
1030 PM: Ellington, CT: 13.0"
1030 PM: Tolland, CT: 14.0"
1030 PM: South Windsor, CT: 17.0" (Second Report: 14.0")
1030 PM: Windham, CT: 13.5"
1030 PM: Windsor, CT: 14.5"
1030 PM: Framingham, MA: 12.0"
1020 PM: Burlington, CT: 18.0" (Elevation: 1200 feet)
1015 PM: Stoneham, MA: 13.0"
1015 PM: Chatham, MA: 10.0"
1015 PM: Marstons Mills, MA: 11.5"
1000 PM: Portsmouth, RI: 11.0"
1000 PM: Providence, RI: 13.5" (2 reports: 12.5")
1000 PM: Dighton, MA: 16.0"
1000 PM: Bradford, RI: 10.0"
1000 PM: Harrisville. RI: 14.0"
1000 PM: West Warwick, RI: 11.8"
1000 PM: Warwick, RI: 12.0"
1000 PM: Cumberland, RI: 12.5"
1000 PM: Coventry, RI: 16.0"
1000 PM: Ludlow, MA: 15.5"
1000 PM: Chicopee, MA: 13.3"
1000 PM: Holyoke, MA: 14.4"
1000 PM: Springfield, MA: 15.0"
1000 PM: Southwick, MA: 15.2" (EOC)
1000 PM: Longmeadow, MA: 12.4"
1000 PM: Leverett, MA: 12.0"
1000 PM: Millis, MA: 13.3"
1000 PM: Foxboro, MA: 11.0"
1000 PM: Medfield, MA: 13.0"



1000 PM: East Walpole, MA: 11.0"
1000 PM: Holbrook, MA: 12.0"
1000 PM: Walpole Center, MA: 13.0"
1000 PM: Blackstone, MA: 11.8"
1000 PM: Sandwich, MA: 12.0"
1000 PM  Yarmouth, MA: 9.5"
1000 PM: Brewster, MA: 12.0"
1000 PM: Dennis, MA: 10.0"
1010 PM: Warren, RI: 17.5"
1000 PM: Dorchester, MA: 14.1"
1005 PM: Westborough, MA: 15.4"
1000 PM: Broad Brook, CT: 14.0"
1000 PM: Carver, MA: 13.0"
1000 PM: Coventry, CT: 18.2"
1000 PM: Westford, MA: 11.2"
1000 PM: Simsbury, CT: 18.0"
1000 PM: Middleton, MA: 9.5"
1000 PM: Danvers, MA: 13.0"
1000 PM: Byfield, MA: 12.8"
955 PM:  Coventry, RI: 15.5"
950 PM:  New Bedford, MA: 12.0" (Second report: 11.5")
940 PM:  Mansfield, MA: 12.0"
940 PM:  North Billerica, MA: 11.0"
940 PM:  Wareham, MA: 13.0"
935 PM:  Newington, CT: 14.3"
935 PM:  Littleton, MA: 12.0"
935 PM:  North Providence, RI: 12.0"
935 PM:  Ashfield, MA: 12.0"
925 PM:  New Braintree, MA: 18.0"
915 PM:  Holden, MA: 14.0"
910 PM:  Carlisle, MA: 10.7"
910 PM:  West Springfield, MA: 15.5"
910 PM:  Chatham, MA: 10.0"
900 PM:  Dighton, MA: 15.0"
900 PM:  Abington, MA: 11.5"
900 PM:  Pembroke, MA: 16.0"
900 PM:  Rockland, MA: 10.5"
900 PM:  Holbrook, MA: 11.0"
900 PM:  Weymouth, MA: 13.0"
900 PM:  Middleboro, MA 12.7"
900 PM:  Cherry Valley, MA: 12.0"
900 PM:  Grafton, MA: 14.7"
900 PM:  North Smithfield, RI: 12.3"
900 PM:  Wakefield, MA: 14.0"
900 PM:  North Saugus, MA: 13.0"
900 PM:  West Warwick, RI: 13.0"
900 PM:  North Providence, RI: 16.0"
900 PM:  South Plymouth, MA: 11.0"
900 PM:  Vernon, CT: 13.0"
900 PM:  Winchester, MA: 11.0"



900 PM:  Millis, MA: 11.6"
900 PM:  Shrewsbury, MA: 11.5"
900 PM:  Dorchester, MA: 13.0" (Drifts to 2 feet)
900 PM:  Ashby, MA: 13.2" (Elevation: 1090 feet)
900 PM:  Sterling, MA: 14.2"
900 PM:  Carlisle, MA: 11.5"
900 PM:  East Longmeadow, MA: 14.0"
850 PM:  Woburn, MA: 11.7" (At Winchester line)
850 PM:  West Peabody, MA: 15.5"
845 PM:  New Bedford, MA: 11.6"
830 PM:  West Greenwich, RI: 14.0"
830 PM:  South Weymouth, MA: 11.0"
830 PM:  Berlin, CT: 13.0"
830 PM:  Shrewsbury, MA: 14.0"
830 PM:  Andover, CT: 11.8"
830 PM:  Suffield, CT: 13.0"
830 PM:  Killingly, CT: 14.0"
830 PM:  Tolland, CT: 12.8" (Second report: 12.5")
830 PM:  South Windsor, CT: 13.0" (Second report: 12.5")
830 PM:  Glastonbury, CT: 16.0" (Second report: 15.0")
830 PM:  East Suffield, CT: 13.0"
830 PM:  Hebron, CT: 13.0"
830 PM:  Farmington, CT: 15.0"
830 PM:  Manchester, CT: 12.0"
830 PM:  New Britain, CT: 16.4"
830 PM:  Windham, CT: 12.5"
830 PM:  Bristol CT: 13.5"
830 PM:  Canton, CT: 14.0"
830 PM:  Windsor, CT: 13.8"
830 PM:  Southington, CT: 14.6"
830 PM:  Wethersfield, CT: 12.5"
830 PM:  Littleton, MA: 11.5"
830 PM:  Lowell, MA: 11.5"
830 PM:  Westford, MA: 11.8"
830 PM:  Billerica, MA: 11.5"
830 PM:  Bellingham, MA: 11.5"
830 PM:  Westford, MA: 11.0"
830 PM:  Tyngsborough, MA: 10.8"
830 PM:  Providence, RI: 12.2"
830 PM:  Westborough, MA: 13.5"
830 PM:  Warren, MA: 12.5"
830 PM:  Holden, MA: 12.0"
830 PM:  North Attleboro, MA: 11.5"
830 PM:  Shrewsbury, MA: 11.5"
830 PM:  Paxton, MA: 14.5"
830 PM:  Fiskdale, MA: 13.5"
825 PM:  Bristol, RI: 10.6" (W.E.: 0.69")
820 PM:  Marlborough, CT: 14.0"
820 PM:  Braintree, MA: 12.0"
820 PM:  Brockton, MA: 12.0"



810 PM:  Cranston, RI: 16.5"
810 PM:  East Longmeadow, MA: 14.6"
810 PM:  Florence, MA: 12.5"
810 PM:  Providence, RI: 12.0"
800 PM:  Scituate, MA: 12.0"
800 PM:  North Providence, RI: 11.3"
800 PM:  Providence, RI: 11.5"
800 PM:  Warwick, RI: 9.5"
800 PM:  West Warwick, RI: 11.3"
800 PM:  Providence, RI: 11.0"
800 PM:  Cumberland, RI: 11.0"
800 PM:  Southwick, MA: 13.5"
800 PM:  Chicopee, MA: 12.5" (2 reports)
800 PM:  Southwick, MA: 12.3" (EOC)
800 PM:  Springfield, MA: 14.5"
800 PM:  Holyoke, MA: 12.0"
800 PM:  Longmeadow, MA: 11.4"
800 PM:  Baldwinville, MA: 9.0"
800 PM:  Millis, MA: 11.8"
800 PM:  Foxboro, MA: 9.5"
800 PM:  Wayland, MA: 12.0"
800 PM:  Dover, MA: 11.0"
800 PM:  Wrentham, MA: 11.9"
800 PM:  Medfield, MA: 11.5"
800 PM:  Holbrook, MA: 10.5"
800 PM:  Milton, MA: 9.5"
800 PM:  Walpole, MA: 11.7"
800 PM:  Blackstone, MA: 10.8"
800 PM:  Pepperell, MA: 12.0"
800 PM:  Norfolk, MA: 10.5"
800 PM:  West Peabody, MA: 14.0"
800 PM:  Coventry, RI: 14.0"
800 PM:  Gloucester, MA: 13.3"
800 PM:  Berlin, CT: 14.0"
800 PM:  Acton, MA: 10.0"
800 PM:  Sturbridge, MA: 11.8"
800 PM:  Barkhamsted, CT: 15.5"
800 PM:  Dorchester, MA: 12.0"
800 PM:  Broad Brook, CT: 12.2"
800 PM:  Foxboro, MA: 11.8"
800 PM:  Springfield, MA: 14.1" (EOC)
800 PM:  Ludlow, MA: 14.0"
800 PM:  Hingham, MA: 11.0"
800 PM:  Winchester, MA: 10.0"
800 PM:  East Natick, MA: 10.0"
800 PM:  West Boston, MA: 10.0"
755 PM:  Brewster, MA: 11.5"
754 PM:  Amesbury, MA: 10.0"
745 PM:  Enfield, CT: 12.2" (W.E.: 1.19")
745 PM:  Mansfield, MA: 10.5"



745 PM:  Granby, MA: 11.0"
745 PM:  East Longmeadow, MA: 14.0"
745 PM:  North Billerica, MA: 8.8"
745 PM:  Fitchburg, MA: 13.8"
737 PM:  Lowell, MA: 13.5"
730 PM:  Plymouth, MA: 12.0"
730 PM:  Meriden, CT: 16.0"
730 PM:  Middleboro, MA: 11.0"
730 PM:  Saugus, MA: 11.0"
730 PM:  Glocester, RI: 12.3"
730 PM:  Milford, MA: 10.0"
720 PM:  Millis, MA: 10.8"
715 PM:  New Bedford, MA: 11.2"
715 PM:  Athol, MA: 11.0"
715 PM:  Acushnet, MA: 11.0"
715 PM:  Bradford, MA: 10.0"
715 PM:  Waltham, MA: 12.0"
710 PM:  Millis, MA: 10.8"
710 PM:  Assonet, MA: 10.0"
710 PM:  Cumberland, RI: 12.5"
700 PM:  Petersham, MA: 9.3"
700 PM:  Milton, MA - Blue Hill Observatory: 12.1" (W.E.: 1.00")
700 PM:  Rockland, MA: 9.5"
700 PM:  Holbrook, MA: 10.0"
700 PM:  Abington, MA: 9.0"
700 PM:  Dighton, MA: 14.0"
700 PM:  Whitman, MA: 9.5"
700 PM:  Bridgewater, MA: 10.0"
700 PM:  Simsbury, CT: 15.0"
700 PM:  Methuen, MA: 9.0"
700 PM:  Vernon, CT: 11.0"
700 PM:  Providence, RI: 11.0"
700 PM:  Oxford, MA: 10.2"
700 PM:  Avon, CT: 13.8"
700 PM:  Farmington, CT: 13.3"
700 PM:  North Kingstown, RI: 10.5"
700 PM:  Pomfret, CT: 12.0"
700 PM:  North Providence, RI: 11.0"
700 PM:  Providence, RI: 11.0"
700 PM:  Uncasville, CT: 12.0"
700 PM:  Warwick, RI: 9.0"
700 PM:  Providence, RI: 12.0" (Second report: 10.5")
700 PM:  Warwick, RI: 10.0"
700 PM:  Greenville, RI: 11.5:
700 PM:  West Warwick, RI: 10.5"
700 PM:  Westport, MA: 12.0"
655 PM:  North Weymouth, MA: 9.5"
650 PM:  Barkhamsted, CT: 14.3"
650 PM:  West Warwick, RI: 11.0"
645 PM:  Windsor, CT: 11.5"



640 PM:  Hanover, MA: 13.0"
640 PM:  Warren, RI: 12.0"
640 PM:  Springfield, MA: 12.5"
630 PM:  East Falmouth, MA: 7.5"
630 PM:  Mashpee, MA: 9.3"
630 PM:  East Falmouth, MA: 7.3"
630 PM:  Teaticket, MA: 8.2"
630 PM:  Hatchville, MA: 6.0"
630 PM:  Plymouth, MA - Pine Hills: 10.0"
630 PM:  Teaticket, MA: 8.5"
630 PM:  New Bedford, MA: 8.0"
630 PM:  Falmouth, MA: 8.1"
630 PM:  West Barnstable, MA: 10.0"
630 PM:  West Wareham, MA: 8.0"
630 PM:  Sandwich, MA: 9.0"
630 PM:  Monument Beach, MA: 9.0"
630 PM:  Waqouit, MA: 8.0"
630 PM:  Mashpee, MA: 7.8"
630 PM:  Wareham, MA: 11.0"
630 PM:  East Falmouth, MA: 10.0"
630 PM:  Mashpee, MA: 7.5"
630 PM:  Pocasset, MA: 7.5"
630 PM:  Westerly, RI: 10.5"
630 PM:  Leicester, MA: 14.0"
630 PM:  West Roxbury, MA: 9.5"
630 PM:  South Chelmsford, MA: 8.8" (Second report: 8.3")
630 PM:  Chelmsford, MA: 6.5"
630 PM:  Tyngsborough, MA: 8.5"
630 PM:  Westford, MA: 9.0"
630 PM:  Haverhill, MA: 9.6"
630 PM:  Littleton, MA: 8.5"
630 PM:  North Chelmsford, MA: 9.0"
630 PM:  Littleton, MA: 8.5"
630 PM:  Burlington, MA: 6.0"
630 PM:  Maynard, MA: 8.0"
630 PM:  Carlisle, MA: 8.5"
630 PM:  Stoneham, MA: 8.0"
630 PM:  Orange, CT: 14.0"
630 PM:  Waltham, MA: 9.5"
630 PM:  Framingham, MA: 7.0"
630 PM:  Maynard, MA: 9.0"
630 PM:  Brookfield, MA: 12.0"
630 PM:  Brimfield, MA: 11.0"
630 PM:  Spencer, MA: 12.0"
630 PM:  Ashby, MA: 9.5"
630 PM:  Worcester, MA: 10.9"
630 PM:  Holden, MA: 10.0"
630 PM:  Sterling, MA: 10.0"
630 PM:  Southbridge, MA: 10.0"
630 PM:  Shrewsbury, MA: 10.0"



630 PM:  Maynard, MA: 9.0"
630 PM:  Hopkinton, MA: 8.0"
630 PM:  Andover, CT: 10.5"
630 PM:  Weatogue, CT: 11.7"
630 PM:  South Killingly, CT: 13.0"
630 PM:  Tolland, CT: 11.5" (2 reports)
630 PM:  Glastonbury, CT: 13.0"
630 PM:  Manchester, CT: 11.0"
630 PM:  East Suffield, CT: 12.0"
630 PM:  South Windsor, CT: 11.5"
630 PM:  Ellington, CT: 11.0"
630 PM:  New Britain, CT: 13.6"
630 PM:  Berlin, CT: 11.0"
630 PM:  Plainville, CT: 11.0"
630 PM:  Bristol, CT: 12.0"
630 PM:  Hebron, CT: 12.0"
630 PM:  Southington, CT: 12.8"
630 PM:  Windham, CT: 10.5"
630 PM:  Windsor, CT: 12.0"
630 PM:  Wethersfield, CT: 11.0"
630 PM:  West Warwick, RI: 11.0"
620 PM:  Richmond, RI: 10.2" (Elevation: 480 feet)
615 PM:  Florence, MA: 10.0"
615 PM:  Providence, RI: 10.9"
615 PM:  East Farmington Heights, CT: 12.0"
600 PM:  West Yarmouth, MA: 8.5" (Precip changed to sleet)
600 PM:  Yarmouth, MA: 9.0" (Precip changed to sleet)
600 PM:  Nantucket, MA: 9.5" (Precip changed to sleet)
600 PM:  Dennis, MA: 6.0" (Precip changed to sleet)
600 PM:  Millis, MA: 10.0" 
600 PM:  Foxboro, MA: 8.0"
600 PM:  Wayland, MA: 8.0"
600 PM:  Dover, MA: 9.5"
600 PM:  Medfield, MA: 9.8" (Second report: 9.5")
600 PM:  Norwood, MA: 10.5"
600 PM:  Holbrook, MA: 9.0"
600 PM:  North Bellingham, MA: 11.0"
600 PM:  Blackstone, MA: 10.0"
600 PM:  Pepperell, MA: 8.0"
600 PM:  Franklin, MA: 11.0"
600 PM:  North Attleboro, MA: 8.5"
600 PM:  Ludlow, MA: 11.1"
600 PM:  Springfield, MA: 12.0" (EOC)
600 PM:  Southwick, MA: 12.0" (Second report: 10.7")
600 PM:  Holyoke, MA: 11.0"
600 PM:  Chicopee, MA: 10.0" (3 reports)
600 PM:  Leverett, MA: 8.5"
600 PM:  Westfield, MA: 10.0"
600 PM:  Longmeadow, MA: 10.0"
600 PM:  Northampton, MA: 10.0"



600 PM:  Greenfield, MA: 9.0"
600 PM:  Amherst, MA: 8.2"
600 PM:  Spencer, MA: 11.5" (5.5" in last 3 hours)
600 PM:  Enfield, CT: 10.7" (W.E.: 0.98")
600 PM:  Broad Brook, CT: 10.6"
600 PM:  Cranston, RI: 13.5" (Second report: 11.5" (2" per hour rate))
600 PM:  Byfield, MA: 9.0"
600 PM:  Danvers, MA: 9.3"
600 PM:  Peabody, MA: 10.0"
600 PM:  West Peabody. MA: 11.5"
600 PM:  West Springfield, MA: 11.0"
600 PM:  West Warwick, RI: 9.5" (Second report: 9.0")
600 PM:  Dighton, MA: 11.0"
600 PM:  Providence, RI: 10.5" (Second report: 10.0")
600 PM:  Hanson, MA: 11.6"
600 PM:  Grafton, MA: 11.3"
600 PM:  Coventry, RI: 12.0"
600 PM:  Newport, RI: 11.8"
600 PM:  Middletown, RI: 7.2"
600 PM:  Saunderstown, RI: 11.0"
555 PM:  Simsbury, CT: 14.0"
550 PM:  East Killingly, CT: 12.0"
545 PM:  Cumberland, RI: 11.0"
540 PM:  Mansfield, MA: 9.0" (W.E.: 0.76")
540 PM:  North Providence, RI: 11.0" (3" in last 80 minutes)
535 PM:  Webster, MA: 8.0"
530 PM:  Nantucket, MA: 8.0"
530 PM:  Huntington, MA: 12.0"
530 PM:  Acushnet, MA: 8.5"
530 PM:  North Saugus, MA: 8.5"
530 PM:  Ludlow, MA: 10.5"
530 PM:  Methuen, MA: 6.5"
530 PM:  Newburyport, MA: 8.0"
530 PM:  North Billerica, MA: 6.5"
520 PM:  Leicester, MA: 11.0"
520 PM:  New Bedford, MA: 8.0"
520 PM:  Hingham, MA 6.0"
515 PM:  Hampden, MA: 10.0"
515 PM:  West Springfield, MA: 8.0"
515 PM:  Braintree, MA: 7.1"
510 PM:  Auburn, MA: 9.0" (at the Oxford/Leicester line)
500 PM:  Barre, MA: 5.0" (visibility 200 yards)
500 PM:  Framingham, MA: 8.5"
500 PM:  West Newton, MA: 7.0"
500 PM:  Natick, MA: 6.5" (2 reports)
500 PM:  Ashfield, MA: 7.9"
500 PM:  Rockland, MA: 7.3"
500 PM:  Abington, MA: 6.5"
500 PM:  Rochester, MA: 7.0"
500 PM:  Attleboro, MA: 8.0"



500 PM:  Holbrook, MA: 7.0"
500 PM:  Bridgewater, MA: 7.0"
500 PM:  Brockton, MA: 7.5"
500 PM:  Coventry, CT: 9.5"
500 PM:  Storrs, CT: 13.8"
500 PM:  Ashby, MA: 7.8" (Elevation: 1090 feet)
500 PM:  Sudbury, MA: 7.3"
500 PM:  Providence, RI: 9.8" (2.6" in 1 hour)
500 PM:  Vernon, CT: 9.3"
500 PM:  Chepachet, RI: 9.5"
500 PM:  Canton, CT: 11.0"
500 PM:  Coventry, RI: 10.0"
455 PM:  Foxboro, MA: 8.0"
455 PM:  Sharon, MA: 8.5"
450 PM:  Winchester, MA: 7.0"
450 PM:  West Warwick, MA: 9.0"
450 PM:  Weatogue, CT: 10.2"
445 PM:  Woburn, MA: 6.8" (At Winchester line)
445 PM:  Exeter, RI: 7.9"
440 PM:  Haverhill, MA: 7.5"
440 PM:  Taunton, MA: 7.0"
435 PM:  Springfield, MA: 8.8"
430 PM:  Sandwich, MA: 6.0" (Two reports: 5.5")
430 PM:  East Falmouth, MA: 4.0"
430 PM:  Falmouth, MA: 5.5"
430 PM:  Teaticket, MA: 6.0"
430 PM:  Mashpee, MA: 6.0"
430 PM:  Cotuit, MA: 4.0"
430 PM:  West Yarmouth, MA: 6.0" (Second report: 5.5")
430 PM:  Yarmouthport, MA: 5.5"
430 PM:  Dennis, MA: 5.2"
430 PM:  Bass River, MA: 5.5"
430 PM:  West Barnstable, MA: 5.5"
430 PM:  Yarmouth, MA: 6.0"
430 PM:  Barnstable Village, MA: 5.5"
430 PM:  Yarmouthport, MA: 5.0"
430 PM:  Harwich, MA: 5.0"
430 PM:  Brewster, MA: 6.0" (Second report: 5.8")
430 PM:  South Yarmouth, MA: 6.5"
430 PM:  Eastham, MA: 6.0"
430 PM:  West Chatham, MA: 5.0"
430 PM:  Pomfret, CT: 10.0"
430 PM:  Wakefield, MA: 6.8"
430 PM:  Chelsea, MA: 6.6"
430 PM:  Glocester, RI: 9.0"
430 PM:  Mendon, MA: 6.5"
400 PM:  Milton, MA - Blue Hill: 6.7"
430 PM:  North Lancaster, MA: 5.0"
420 PM:  Northborough, MA: 5.8"
420 PM:  Moosup, CT: 10.0"



430 PM:  Suffield, CT: 9.5"
430 PM:  Andover, CT: 8.0"
430 PM:  Marlborough, CT: 10.0"
430 PM:  Tolland, CT: 9.5" (2 reports)
430 PM:  Manchester, CT: 10.0"
430 PM:  Wethersfield, CT: 9.0" 
430 PM:  South Killingly, CT: 9.0"
430 PM   South Windsor, CT: 10.5" (2 reports - 9.5")
430 PM:  East Suffield, CT: 10.0"
430 PM:  Weatogue, CT: 10.2"
430 PM:  Glastonbury, CT: 11.0"
430 PM:  Ellington, CT: 9.0"
430 PM:  South Windsor, CT: 10.5"
430 PM:  New Britain, CT: 11.4"
430 PM:  Southington, CT: 11.0" (Second report: 10.5")
430 PM:  Willimantic, CT: 9.0"
430 PM:  Farmington, CT: 11.5"
430 PM:  Windsor, CT: 10.0"
430 PM:  Hebron, CT: 10.5"
430 PM:  Berlin, CT: 10.0"
425 PM:  Coventry, CT: 12.5"
420 PM:  Richmond, RI: 9.0" (Bear Hill: 480 foot elevation)
420 PM:  North Providence, RI: 8.0"
420 PM:  Coventry, RI: 8.8" (Two reports: 8.0")
420 PM:  Pawtucket, RI: 6.0"
410 PM:  Natick, MA: 5.0"
410 PM:  Peabody, MA: 4.8"
407 PM:  Holden, MA: 7.0" (2" per hour)
405 PM:  New Bedford, MA: 5.0"
400 PM:  Southwick, MA: 8.0"
400 PM:  Chicopee, MA: 8.0" (Second report: 7.0", third report: 7.5")
400 PM:  Southampton, MA: 7.5"
400 PM:  Ludlow, MA: 7.5"
400 PM:  Holyoke, MA: 7.0"
400 PM:  Leverett, MA: 6.0"
400 PM:  Longmeadow, MA: 7.2"
400 PM:  Northampton, MA: 7.0"
400 PM:  Westfield, MA: 7.5"
400 PM:  Agawam, MA: 8.0"
400 PM:  Springifeld, MA: 8.4" (EOC)
400 PM:  Greenfield, MA: 5.8"
400 PM:  Westfield, MA: 8.0"
400 PM:  West Springfield, MA: 8.0"
400 PM:  Millis, MA: 6.9"
400 PM:  Foxboro, MA: 5.0"
400 PM:  Dover, MA: 7.0"
400 PM:  Medfield, MA: 6.4"
400 PM:  East Walpole, MA: 5.0"
400 PM:  Norwood, MA: 5.5"
400 PM:  Wretnham, MA: 6.5"



400 PM:  Medfield, MA: 5.5"
400 PM:  Holbrook, MA: 6.0"
400 PM:  Nashua, NH: 4.0"
400 PM:  Milton, MA: 5.0"
400 PM:  North Bellingham, MA: 9.0"
400 PM:  Walpole, MA: 5.5"
400 PM:  Blackstone, MA: 6.5"
400 PM:  Manchester, NH: 3.5"
400 PM:  Providence, RI: 6.0"
400 PM:  Slatersville, RI: 7.3"
400 PM:  North Providence, RI: 6.3" (Visibility: ~600 feet)
400 PM:  Sturbridge, MA: 8.1"
400 PM:  Seekonk, MA: 7.0"
400 PM:  Warwick, RI: 7.0"
400 PM:  Dighton, MA: 7.0"
400 PM:  Portsmouth, RI: 6.0" (2" last hour)
400 PM:  Providence, RI: 7.0"
400 PM:  Greenville, RI: 7.5"
400 PM:  Danvers, MA: 6.0"
400 PM:  Byfield, MA: 7.0"
400 PM:  North Reading, MA: 6.5"
400 PM:  West Peabody, MA: 9.5"
400 PM:  North Smithfield, RI: 7.0" (2 reports)
350 PM:  Leominster, MA: 7.0"
345 PM:  West Granby, CT: 10.0"
340 PM:  Feeding Hills, MA: 7.5"
340 PM:  Westminster, MA: 5.5"
340 PM:  West Warwick, RI: 8.0"
340 PM:  Glocester, RI: 6.9"
340 PM:  Assonet, MA: 4.0"
330 PM:  Plainfield, MA: 8.0"
330 PM:  North Saugus, MA: 5.5"
320 PM:  Barrington, RI: 4.5"
320 PM:  Winchester, MA: 4.0"
320 PM:  Brewster, MA: 4.0"
315 PM:  Ashfield, MA: 5.8"
315 PM:  West Warwick, RI: 5.5"
315 PM:  Ashby, MA: 5.5" (Elevation: 1090 feet)
315 PM:  East Longmeadow, MA: 7.0"
315 PM:  Rockland, MA: 4.5"
315 PM:  New Bedford, MA: 4.3"
310 PM:  Dudley, MA: 6.5"
310 PM:  Richmond, RI - Bear Hill: 6.3" (Elevation: 480 feet)
305 PM:  Millis, MA: 5.0"
305 PM:  Lunenburg, MA: 4.2"
300 PM:  Providence, RI: 5.0"
300 PM:  Coventry, RI: 5.8"
300 PM:  Warwick, RI: 4.8"
300 PM:  Bradford, RI: 5.0"
300 PM:  Greenville, RI: 6.5"



300 PM:  Cumberland, RI: 5.3"
300 PM:  Dighton, MA: 6.1"
300 PM:  Cranston, RI: 6.3"
300 PM:  Portsmouth, RI: 4.0"
300 PM:  Tiverton, RI: 4.0"
300 PM:  Middletown, RI: 6.0"
300 PM:  Newport, RI: 5.3"
300 PM:  Saunderstown, RI: 5.2"
300 PM:  Abington, MA: 4.0"
300 PM:  Pembroke, MA: 5.0"
300 PM:  Bridgewater, MA: 4.0"
300 PM:  Holbrook, MA: 4.0"
300 PM:  Kingston, MA: 4.5"
300 PM:  Whitman, MA: 4.0"
300 PM:  Dighton, MA: 6.0"
300 PM:  Lakeville, MA: 4.0"
300 PM:  Middleboro, MA: 4.7"
300 PM:  Greenville, RI: 6.5"
300 PM:  Coventry, RI: 5.8"
300 PM:  Haverhill, MA - Scotland Hill: 3.0" (W.E.: 0.12")
300 PM:  Vernon, CT: 7.0"
300 PM:  East Springfield, MA: 6.2"
300 PM:  Berlin, CT: 8.0"
300 PM:  Hingham, MA: 5.3"
300 PM:  East Farmington Heights, CT: 9.3"
300 PM:  Oxford, MA: 5.5"
300 PM:  Shrewsbury, MA: 4.0"
300 PM:  Mansfield, MA: 4.5" (W.E.: 0.37")
300 PM:  West Peabody, MA: 7.0"
300 PM:  Simsbury, CT: 10.0"
300 PM:  Andover, MA - Shawsheen Village: 3.0"
300 PM:  South Easton, MA: 4.0" (Near Mansfield line)
250 PM:  Cromwell, CT: 6.5"
250 PM:  South Windsor, CT: 7.0"
250 PM:  Coventry, CT: 6.0"
250 PM:  Marlborough, CT: 7.0"
250 PM:  Middletown, CT: 6.0"
250 PM:  Glastonbury, CT: 8.0"
250 PM:  Pomfret, CT: 7.5" (1.0" in ~20 minutes)
245 PM:  North Providence, RI: 5.8"
245 PM:  Ludlow, MA: 6.0"
240 PM:  Bristol, RI: 3.4" (0.17" W.E.)
240 PM:  Framingham, MA: 3.5"
240 PM:  Wilbraham, MA: 6.0"
235 PM:  West Springfield, MA: 4.5"
230 PM:  Attleboro, MA: 4.5"
230 PM:  Boston, MA: 3.0"
230 PM:  West Roxbury, MA: 2.9"
230 PM:  Stoneham, MA: 3.5"
230 PM:  Newton, MA: 3.0"



230 PM:  Waltham, MA: 3.5" (2 reports)
230 PM:  Marion, MA: 3.0"
230 PM:  Suffield, CT: 6.0"
230 PM:  Plainfield, MA: 4.0"
230 PM:  East Suffield, CT: 6.0"
230 PM:  Andover, CT: 6.0"
230 PM:  Weatogue, CT: 7.7"
230 PM:  Manchester, CT: 6.5"
230 PM:  South Killingly, CT: 5.0"
230 PM:  Bolton, CT: 6.5"
230 PM:  Hebron, CT: 6.7"
230 PM:  Ellington, CT: 6.0"
230 PM:  Southington, CT: 7.5"
230 PM:  South Windsor, CT: 6.7"
230 PM:  Tolland, CT: 6.5"
230 PM:  Storrs, CT: 10.0"
230 PM:  Niantic, CT: 5.0"
230 PM:  Windsor, CT: 7.0"
230 PM:  Berlin, CT: 7.0"
230 PM:  New Britain, CT: 8.2"
230 PM:  Southington, CT: 7.5"
230 PM:  Bristol, CT: 7.5"
225 PM:  Pomfret, CT: 6.5"
220 PM:  Staffordville, CT: 5.0"
220 PM:  Chepachet, RI: 5.5"
220 PM:  North Providence, RI: 5.0"
220 PM:  Smithfield, RI: 6.0"
220 PM:  Bradford, RI: 4.5"
215 PM:  Providence, RI: 4.3"
215 PM:  Wethersfield, CT: 6.0"
210 PM:  Oxford, MA: 4.0"
210 PM:  Auburn, MA: 4.5"
210 PM:  Hardwick, MA - Wheelwright section: 2.8"
200 PM:  Hamdpen, MA: 5.0"
200 PM:  Westfield, MA: 4.5"
200 PM:  Chicopee, MA: 4.5" (2 reports)
200 PM:  Amherst, MA: 2.9"
200 PM:  Ludlow, MA: 4.5"
200 PM:  Springfield, MA: 5.3"
200 PM:  Holyoke, MA: 5.0"
200 PM:  Leverett, MA: 4.0"
200 PM:  Longmeadow, MA: 4.0"
200 PM:  Baldwinville, MA: 3.0"
200 PM:  Southwick, MA: 4.5'
200 PM:  Millis, MA: 4.0"
200 PM:  Foxboro, MA: 3.1"
200 PM:  Dover, MA: 3.5"
200 PM:  Medfield, MA: 4.0" (Second report: 3.6")
200 PM:  Walpole, MA: 3.0"
200 PM:  East Walpole, MA: 3.0"



200 PM:  Norwood, MA: 3.0"
200 PM:  Wrentham, MA: 3.0"
200 PM:  Holbrook, MA: 3.0"
200 PM:  Westford, MA: 3.5" (Second report: 3.0")
200 PM:  North Chelmsford, MA: 3.0"
200 PM:  Maynard, MA: 3.5"
200 PM:  Dunstable, MA: 3.5"
200 PM:  South Chelmsford, MA: 3.0"
200 PM:  Framingham, MA: 3.0"
200 PM:  North Kingstown, RI: 3.0"
200 PM:  Danvers, MA: 3.0"
200 PM:  Byfield, MA: 3.0"
200 PM:  Westford, MA: 3.0"
200 PM:  Leicester, MA: 4.5"
200 PM:  Coventry, CT: 7.3"
200 PM:  Greenville, RI: 4.5"
200 PM:  Coventry, RI: 4.0" (Second report: 3.5")
200 PM:  North Providence, RI: 3.5"
200 PM:  North Smithfield, RI: 4.5"
200 PM:  Coventry, RI: 3.5"
200 PM:  Warwick, RI: 3.5"
200 PM:  Pawtucket, RI: 3.5"
200 PM:  West Warwick, RI: 3.5"
200 PM:  West Warwick, RI: 4.0"
200 PM:  Dighton, MA: 4.0"
200 PM:  Providence, RI: 3.5" (2 reports)
200 PM:  Portsmouth, RI:
200 PM:  Harwich, MA: 3.0"
200 PM:  Dorchester, MA: 3.0"
200 PM:  Norwood, MA: 2.0"
200 PM:  Holden, MA: 4.5"
200 PM:  Worcester, MA: 4.4"
200 PM:  Shrewsbury, MA: 4.3" (2 reports)
200 PM:  Hudson, MA: 3.3"
200 PM:  Baldwinville, MA: 3.5"
200 PM:  Southbridge, MA: 5.2"
200 PM:  Fiskdale, MA: 
150 PM:  Burlington, CT: 8.0" (Elevation: 1200 feet)
145 PM:  New Bedford, MA: 2.0"
145 PM:  Sturbridge, MA: 4.0"
145 PM:  South Plymouth, MA: 2.8"
145 PM:  Marstons Mills, MA: 2.0"
135 PM:  East Springfield, MA: 3.8"
130 PM:  North Saugus, MA: 2.0"
130 PM:  North Chelmsford, MA: 2.0"
130 PM:  Maynard, MA: 2.5"
115 PM:  North Smithfield, RI: 3.1"
115 PM:  Whitman, MA: 2.0"
115 PM:  Rockland, MA: 2.5"
110 PM:  Warren, RI: 3.0"



110 PM:  Sturbridge, MA: 3.6" (2.6" in 2 hours)
106 PM:  Meriden, CT: 4.8"
100 PM:  East Falmouth, MA: 2.0"
100 PM:  Mashpee, MA: 1.5"
100 PM:  Hatchville, MA: 1.5"
100 PM:  West Yarmouth, MA: 2.1"
100 PM:  Teaticket, MA: 2.2" (Second report: 2.1")
100 PM:  Eastham, MA: 2.0"
100 PM:  Plymouth, MA - Pine Hills: 2.5"
100 PM:  New Bedford, MA: 2.0"
100 PM:  Falmouth, MA: 2.0"
100 PM:  West Barnstable, MA: 2.0"
100 PM:  Sandwich, MA: 1.8" (Second report: 1.5")
100 PM:  Waquoit, MA: 1.5"
100 PM:  Mashpee, MA: 2.0"
100 PM:  West Falmouth, MA: 2.5"
100 PM:  Dighton, MA: 2.0"
100 PM:  Kingston, MA: 3.0"
100 PM:  Bridgewater, MA: 2.5" (Second report 2.0")
100 PM:  Abington, MA: 2.6"
100 PM:  Attleboro, MA: 2.8"
100 PM:  Norton, MA: 2.9"
100 PM:  Fitchburg, MA: 2.3"
100 PM:  Florence, MA: 3.3"
100 PM:  West Warwick, RI: 2.5"
100 PM:  Westborough, MA: 2.6" (1.0" in last 30 minutes)
100 PM:  Vernon, CT: 4.3"
100 PM:  Assonet, MA: 2.0"
100 PM:  East Hartford, CT: 5.0"
100 PM:  Coventry, CT: 4.5"
100 PM:  Coventry, RI: 3.0"
1255 PM: Southington, CT: 5.0"
1250 PM: Windsor, CT: 4.5"
1245 PM: Richmond, RI: 3.5" (Bear Hill - Elevation ~480 feet)
1245 PM: East Longmeadow, MA: 2.5"
1245 PM: Chatham, MA: 1.5"
1245 PM: Marstons Mills, MA: 1.5"
1245 PM: Brockton, MA: 1.5"
1240 PM: Newport, RI: 2.5"
1240 PM: Saunderstown, RI: 2.0"
1240 PM: Middletown, RI: 1.7"
1230 PM: Southbridge, MA: 2.5"
1230 PM: Holden, MA: 1.3"
1230 PM: Brookfield, MA: 1.5"
1230 PM: Maynard, MA: 2.0"
1230 PM: Spencer, MA: 2.0"
1230 PM: Fiskdale, MA: 2.5"
1230 PM: Shrewsbury, MA: 1.5"
1230 PM: Rutland, MA: 1.5"
1230 PM: North Bellingham, MA: 1.8"



1230 PM: Hopkinton, MA: 2.0"
1230 PM: Sterling, MA: 1.3"
1230 PM: Hudson, MA: 1.3"
1230 PM: Warren, MA: 1.3"
1230 PM: Storrs, CT: 4.6"
1230 PM: Oxford, MA: 2.0"
1230 PM: West Hartford, CT: 4.5"
1230 PM: Andover, CT: 3.0"
1230 PM: South Windsor, CT: 4.2" (2 reports - 4.0")
1230 PM: Glastonbury, CT: 4.5"
1230 PM: Weatogue, CT: 4.8"
1230 PM: Pomfret, CT: 3.5"
1230 PM: East Suffield, CT: 3.0" 
1230 PM: New Britain, CT: 4.8"
1230 PM: North Windham, CT: 3.5"
1230 PM: Ellington, CT: 3.0"
1230 PM: Tolland, CT: 4.0"
1230 PM: Hebron, CT: 4.3"
1230 PM: Plainville, CT: 4.0"
1230 PM: Southington, CT: 4.5"
1230 PM: Bristol, CT: 4.5"
1230 PM: Tolland, CT: 5.0"
1230 PM: Windsor, CT: 4.2"
1230 PM: Hartford, CT: 4.0"
1230 PM: Wethersfield, CT: 3.0" (2" in 2 hours)
1230 PM: Providence, RI: 2.0"
1225 PM: Cumberland, RI: 1.8"
1215 PM: Coventry, RI: 3.0" (3 reports at 3.0", 1 at 2.8")
1210 PM: North Smithfield, RI: 1.5" (W.E.: 0.14")
1200 PM: Ludlow, MA: 1.5"
1200 PM: Springfield, MA: 1.6"
1200 PM: Southampton, MA: 1.5"
1200 PM: Holyoke, MA: 2.0" (Second report: 1.5")
1200 PM: Leverett, MA: 1.5"
1200 PM: Chicopee, MA: 1.7" (Second report: 1.5")
1200 PM: Greenfield, MA: 1.7"
1200 PM: Southwick, MA: 2.7"
1200 PM: Chicopee, MA: 1.5"
1200 PM: Southwick, MA: 2.5"
1200 PM: Rowe, MA: 1.5"
1200 PM: Feeding Hills, MA: 2.0"
1200 PM: Westerly, RI: 2.3"
1200 PM: Harrisville, RI: 1.0"
1200 PM: Meriden, CT: 3.5"
1200 PM: Warwick, RI: 1.5" (2 reports)
1200 PM: Florence, MA: 1.8"
1200 PM: Greenville, RI: 1.0"
1200 PM: East Farmington Heights, CT: 4.2"
1200 PM: North Providence, RI: 1.3"
1200 PM: Hampden, MA: 1.8"



1200 PM: Hope Valley, RI: 2.0"
1200 PM: Dighton, MA: 1.5"
1200 PM: West Warwick, RI: 1.5"
1200 PM: Portsmouth, RI: 1.0"
1200 PM: Ashfield, MA: 1.4"
1150 AM: Coventry, RI: 1.5"
1145 AM: North Kingstown, RI: 2.5"
1145 AM: Simsbury, CT: 3.0"
1130 AM: Meriden, CT: 2.5"
1130 AM: Glocester, RI: 1.5"
1125 AM: Simsbury, CT: 2.5"
1110 AM: Dudley, MA: 1.0"
1110 AM: Holden, MA: 0.3"
1110 AM: North Providence, RI: 1.0"
1110 AM: Pomfret, CT: 0.5"
1110 AM: Coventry, CT: 1.9"
1040 AM: Coventry, RI: 0.5"
1040 AM: Bristol, CT: 2.2"
1040 AM: East Berlin, CT: 1.8"
1040 AM: Coventry, CT: 1.5"
1040 AM: Tolland, CT: 1.7" (Second report: 1.0")
1040 AM: Wethersfield, CT: 1.0"
1040 AM: Andover, CT: 1.0"
1040 AM: Hebron, CT: 1.0"
1040 AM: Windsor, CT: 2.0"
1040 AM: Weatogue, CT: 2.3"
1040 AM: South Windsor, CT: 1.0"
1040 AM: Ellington, CT: 1.0"
1040 AM: Plainville, CT: 1.5"
1040 AM: West Hartford, CT: 2.2"
1040 AM: Enfield, CT: 1.2"
1040 AM: Wolcott, CT: 2.5"
1000 AM: Westfield, MA: 0.3"
940 AM:  East Farmington Heights, CT: 1.0"


